unaudited financial statements of the Registrant for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 are included in the Registrant's
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2005 and are not included in this Report on Form 8-K.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would
have occurred if the transactions had been in effect on the dates indicated or indicative of results which may occur in the
future.

In the opinion of management of the Company, all adjustments have been made that are necessary to present fairly the pro
forma data.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the financial
statements and related notes thereto of the respective companies.

27

CREATIVE VISTAS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Creative

Vistas, Inc.
Cancable

Inc.
Pro Forma Adjustments

Increase (Decrease)
Pro Forma

Consolidated

   30-Sep  31-Aug

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and bank balances   $ 857,458 $ 866,285 $ 231,726  (e)   $ 1,955,468

   (1)  (b)

Accounts receivable, net   3,005,193  1,832,989   4,838,182

Income tax recoverable   338,252  -   338,252

Inventory and supplies   405,325  181,368   586,693

Prepaid expenses   347,570  241,885   589,455

Other current assets   -  15,261   15,261

Current assets of discontinued operations   -  6,756   6,756

Due from related parties   2,203  -   2,203

Deferred charges   -  212,935   212,935

Note receivable   62,496  -   62,496

   5,018,497  3,357,479  231,725   8,607,701

Property and equipment, net of

depreciation

  820,042  1,813,708   2,633,750

Note receivable   62,504  -   62,504

Goodwill   503,898  -  252,458  (b)   5,244,352

   4,487,996  (c)

Deferred financing costs, net   699,202  -  589,066  (d)   1,288,268

Customer list   5,388  -   5,388

Deferred income taxes   35,834  -   35,834

   $ 7,145,365 $ 5,171,187 $ 5,561,245   $ 17,877,797

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity (Deficiency)

Current Liabilities

Bank indebtedness   $ 2,176,203 $ -   $ $   2,176,203

Accounts payable   1,920,063  2,052,115   3,972,178

Other accrued liabilities   419,304  -  252,457  (b)   529,304

   589,066  (d)

   (731,523)  (e)

Accrued interest   -  2,626,685  (2,626,685)  (e)   -

Advance on potential acquisition   -  84,110   84,110

Current portion of obligation under capital
leases

  -  474,793   474,793

Deferred income   79,566  -   79,566

Deferred income taxes   25,858  -   25,858

Subordinated debentures   -  1,696,726  (1,696,726)  (e)   -

Convertible subordinated debentures   -  3,364,400  (1,786,060)  (a)   -

   (1,578,340)  (e)

Current portion of convertible notes   1,100,000  -   1,100,000

Current portion of other notes payable   100,574  -   100,574

Due to related parties   7,690  -   7,690

   5,829,258  10,298,829  (7,577,811)   8,550,276

Convertible notes   1,594,121  -   1,594,121

Term Note   -  -  6,865,000  (e)   6,865,000

Liabilities of discontinued operations   -  200,859   200,859

Obligation under captial leases   -  945,555   945,555

Notes payable to related parties   1,500,000  -   1,500,000

Other notes payable   71,840  -   71,840

Due to related parties   199,025  -   199,025

Derivative Financial Instruments   1,280,056  -   1,280,056

   10,474,300  11,445,243  (712,811)   21,206,732

Shareholders' equity (deficiency)

Share capital   -

Authorized   -

100,000,000 no par value common shares   -

50,000,000 shares of preferred stock   -

Issued   -

Share capital   -  323,539  (323,539)  (c)   -

Accumulated paid-in capital   (264,605)  -  1,786,060  (a)   (264,605)

   (1,786,060)  (c)

Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss)

  (74,211)  (1,100,185)  1,100,185  (c)   (74,211)

Deficit   (2,990,119)  (5,497,410)  5,497,410  (c)   (2,990,119)

   (3,328,935)  (6,274,056)  6,274,056   (3,328,935)

   $ 7,145,365 $ 5,171,187 $ 5,561,245   $ 17,877,797

28

CREATIVE VISTAS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Creative Vistas,

Inc.   Cancable Inc.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Increase

(Decrease)
Pro Forma

Consolidated

For the period

from January 1,

2004 to December

31, 2004

For the period

from December 1,

2003 to November

30, 2004

Revenue   $ 8,457,670  $ 11,416,220  $ -  $ 19,873,890

Cost of sales   5,883,779   -   -   5,883,779

   2,573,891   11,416,220   -   13,990,111

Operating expense

Project, selling, general and administration   4,065,051   10,812,858   -   14,877,909

   4,065,051   10,812,858   -   14,877,909

Income (loss) from operations   (1,491,160)  603,362   -   (887,798)

Interest and other expenses

Interest   133,419   944,835   (819,648)(f)  893,619

   635,013 (g)

Amortization of deferred charges   125,379   -   117,813 (h)  243,192

Amortization of debt discount   -   73,229   -   73,229

Amortization of debt issuance costs   423,160   75,337   -   498,497

Fair value adjustment of Class A preference warants   -   (2,922)  -   (2,922)

   681,958   1,090,479   (66,822)  1,705,615

Loss before income taxes and discontinued operations   (2,173,118)  (487,117)  66,822   (2,593,413)

Income taxes   (149,922)  -   (149,922)

   (2,023,196)  (487,117)  66,822   (2,443,491)

Discontinued operations   -   36,331   -   36,331

Net loss   (2,023,196)  (450,786)  66,822   (2,407,160)

Other comprehensive income (loss):

Foreign currency translation adjustment   (86,650)  (517,708)  236,936   (367,422)

Comprehensive income (loss)   (2,109,846)  (968,494)  303,758   (2,774,582)

Basic weighted-average shares   30,014,753   30,014,753

Basic earnings per share (0.07)   (0.08)

Diluted earnings per share (0.07)   (0.08)

29

CREATIVE VISTAS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

Creative Vistas,

Inc.   Cancable Inc.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Increase

(Decrease)
Pro Forma

Consolidated

For the period

from January 1,

2005 to September

30, 2005

For the period

from December 1,

2003 to August 31,

2004

Revenue   $ 7,003,460  $ 10,904,031  $ -  $ 17,907,491

Cost of sales   4,921,605   -   -   4,921,605

   2,081,855   10,904,031   -   12,985,886

Operating expense

Project, selling, general and administration   3,141,143   10,136,373   -   13,277,516

   3,141,143   10,136,373   -   13,277,516

Income (loss) from operations   (1,059,288)  767,658   -   (291,630)

Interest and other expenses

Interest   318,567   810,224   (761,395)(i)  843,655

   476,259 (j)

Amortization of deferred charges   351,782   -   88,360 (k)  440,142

Amortization of debt discount   -   44,229   -   44,229

Amortization of debt issuance costs   -   52,796   -   52,796

Liquidated damages   137,703   -   -   137,703

Derivative instruments   (2,482,598)  -   -   (2,482,598)

Fair value adjustment of Class A preference warants   -   (96)  -   (96)

   (1,674,546)  907,153   (196,776)  (964,169)

Income (loss) before income taxes and discontinued

operations
   615,258   (139,495)  196,776   672,539

Income taxes   -   -   -

   615,258   (139,495)  196,776   672,539

Discontinued operations   -   (9,134)  -   (9,134)

Net profit (loss)   615,258   (148,629)  196,776   663,405

Other comprehensive income (loss):

Foreign currency translation adjustment   (60,502)  (12,262)  27,729   (45,035)

Comprehensive income (loss)   554,756   (160,891)  224,505   618,370

Basic weighted-average shares   30,557,317   30,557,317

Diluted weighted-average shares 30,557,317   30,557,317

Basic earnings per share 0.02   0.02

Diluted earnings per share 0.02   0.02

30

Creative Vistas, Inc. And Subsidiaries

Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet as of September 30, 2005 present the historical results of
operations for Creative Vistas, Inc. and subsidiaries as of September 30, 2005 and Cancable Inc. as of August 31, 2005 with pro forma